KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB -2016 SEASON
President: B Baker Chairman: G Baker Vice Chairman:
Vice Presidents: G Baker, D Baldrey, A Ball, J K Dring, A C Graham, D Hallam, G Heeley,
I Hepburn, T Hepburn, K Hodgett, C Ladd, E Lay, A Morris, J Reeve, M Stewart & V Taylor.
Hon VP’s: J Anderson, M Burton, A Copson, H G Gray, E Watson., J Woodford.
Treasurer: D Bain & J Bain.

1% XTI Captain: G Tindsley Vice Capt: R A Baker Scorer: Shelley Beales.
2" X] Captain: R Beake 34 XI Captain: G Baker Sunday XI Manager: C Legge.
Director of Youth Coaching: P Newell. Junior Administrator: B Baker

Youth Coaches: B Baker, G Baker, D Cox, C Dakin, A Elliott, B Elliott, L Elliott, J Jani, S Phoenix,
S Tuckwell, P Warden, K Williams. Assnt Youth Coaches: M Bain, T Blacklock, I Brown, J Cairns,
P Hennessy, G Mills, T Newell, N Palmer, J Phoenix, T Randall, J Sheehy, D Steiner.

Welfare Officer: L Elliott. Events Co-Ordinator: M Calderella Schools Event: S Tuckwell.
Under 15s Capt: H Horne Under 14 Capt: J Tudor. Under 13s Capt: T Wilson
Under 12s Capt: S Etherington Under 11s Capt: T Evans Under 10s Capt: B Walton

Under 14 Girls Capt: M Ledward.  Under 12 Girls Capt: M Bennett.

Groundsmen: P Tinsley. Umpires: N Nicolson (1% XI), D Baldrey (2™ XI), E Lay (3™ XI)

Review of the Season:
For the first time KCC were fielding three XIs on a Saturday & 3Girls teams.

The first ever KCC 3™ XI debuted on 30 April away against Beeston & Toton Sycamore CC at Stapleford
and played their home matches at the Colston Bassett ground.

Rob Baker launched an assault on Thrumpton CC (16 July) scoring 105 runs in 51 minutes off 57 balls with
11 sixes, the 3" most sixes in a match in club history.

Tom Wilson & Riley Phoenix represented the South in Under 13s Sub County match played at Platt Lane
(7 August) and Riley Phoenix & Josh Singh played against Central (26 August).

Patrick Cawthorne, Henry Horne & Colin Lewis represented the Newark Youth League Under 15s against
the Nottingham Youth League at Cuckney CC (August)

OliviaBaker represented Nottinghamshire v Warwickshire at Welbeck in a Girls Under 12 match, the first
ever KCC Girl to be selected for representative honours (25 July) and three more girls have been selected
for County Winter training, Vicky Ball & Megan Bennett (U13s) & Lucy Tuttey (U12s).

The first ever KCC Ladies team played in an 8aside Kwik Cricket Tournament at Denby CC on Sunday 21
August, winning two matches and losing two matches.

KCC Girls, Ruby Atkinson, Olivia Baker, Vicky Ball, Megan Bennett (capt), Imogen Foulds, Hannah Pratt,
Ella Sheehy & Lucy Tuttey represented the Rushcliffe Royals team which reached the Nottinghamshire
Under 12 regional Cup Final before losing to Bassetlaw Blades at Attenborough CC’s ground.

Notts & England spin bowler Samit Patel was guest of honour for the Presentation Evening (21 November)
with Player of !

the Year Rob
Baker and with
the Ladies team.




2016 SEASON continued...

Chairman’s Clubman of the Year: JACQUI & CHRIS DAKIN
st XI Player of the Year: ROB BAKER

Ist XI Batsman of the Year: DHRUV SHAHI

Ist XI Bowler of the Year: ROB BAKER

Ist XI Fielder of the Year: TOM NEWELL

Alan Copson "6's" Trophy: ROB BAKER

Frank Palmer Outstanding Performance Trophy: ROB BAKER
Chris Keeling Champagne Moment Trophy: ANDY & DAVE HILLER
Eric Watson Best Supporter Trophy: JACKIE & DUNCAN BAIN
2nd XTI John Hartley Player of the Year: DUNCAN TARRAN
2nd XI Fred Greatorex Trophy Batsman of the Year: SAM FOSTER
2nd XI Bowler of the Year: MATT MILLS

2nd XI Fielder of the Year: COLIN LEWIS

2nd XI Champagne Moment: GREG MILLS

3rd XI Player of the Year: AARON VIGGERS

3rd XI Batsman of the Year: BLAKE SOUTHWELL

3rd XI Bowler of the Year: ETHAN GANGOTRA

3rd XI Fielder of the Year: REILLY PHOENIX

3rd XI Champagne Moment: JOSH SINGH

Sunday XI Player of the Year: DOM STEINER

Sunday XI Batsman of the Year: ISAAC BROWN

Sunday XI Bowler of the Year: AARON VIGGERS

Sunday XI Fielder of the Year: COLIN LEWIS

Sunday XI Champagne Moment: CHRIS LEGGE

The First Lady Award: ANNA NEWELL

Ladies Almost Perfect Attendance Award: NICOLA ANDERSON
Barry Baker Junior Player of the Year Trophy: TOM WILSON
John Cottee Junior Clubman of the Year Trophy: AARON VIGGERS
Special Award for Outstanding Contributions: IAN GRAHAM
Colts U19/17 Player of the Year: DOM STEINER

Colts U19/17 Batsman of the Year: DHRUV SHAHI

Colts U19/17 Bowler of the Year: MATT BAIN

U15 XI Player of the Year: COLIN LEWIS

U15 XI Batsman of the Year: BLAKE SOUTHWELL

U15 XI Bowler of the Year: ETHAN GANGOTRA

U15 XI Most Improved: HARRY SCOTT

U14 XI Player of the Year: AARON VIGGERS

U14 XI Sportsman of the Year: NYE BENNETT

U14 XI Most Improved Player: SUFYAAN BOSTAN

U13 XI Player of the Year: TOM WILSON

U13 XI Batsman of the Year: OLIVER HAMMOND

U13 XI Bowler of the Year: JOSH SINGH

U13 XI Most Improved: REILLY PHOENIX

U13 XI Champagne Moment: ANGUS SIMPSON

U12 XI Player of the Year: TOM BAGSHAW

U12 XTI Batsman of the Year: STANLEY ETHERINGTON
U12 XI Bowler of the Year: TOM BAGSHAW

U12 XI Fielder of the Year: CARTER WELLS

U12 XI Most Improved: TOBY HORNE

U12 XI Champagne Moment: CAMERON WELLS

Ul1 XI Player of the Year: ELIJAH LEDWARD

Ul11 XI Batsman of the Year: JACOB DAVEY

Ul1 XI Bowler of the Year: THOMAS EVANS

U1l XI Fielder of the Year: OWEYN MORRIS



2016 SEASON continued...

U10 XI Player of the Year: CHARLIE POPE

U10 XI Batsman of the Year: PIP WILLIAMS

U10 XI Bowler of the Year: MATTHEW JONES

U10 XI Fielder of the Year: CHARLIE WOOD

U10 XI Most Improved: MATTHEW FARRANT
U10 XI Best Newcomer: TOBEY ANDERSON & FREDDY NIX
U10 XI Young Player of the Year: OSIAN BENNETT
Girl Cricketer of the Year: MEGAN BENNETT

Girl Young Player of the Year: ANNIE WILLIAMS
Girl Beginner of the Year: HELENA MURRAY

Girl Batter of the Year: VICTORIA BALL

Girl Bowler of the Year: LUCY TUTTEY

Girl Fielder of the Year: OLIVIA BAKER

Girl Most Improved: IMOGEN FOULDS

Girl Champagne Moment: AMY WHITFIELD



2016 SEASON continued...

1% XI LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

30.04.2016
07.05.2016
14.05.2016
21.05.2016
28.05.2016
04.06.2016
11.06.2016
18.06.2016
25.06.2016
02.07.2016
09.07.2016
16.07.2016
23.07.2016
30.07.2016
06.08.2016
13.08.2016
20.08.2016
27.08.2016

BEESTON & TOTON SYCAMORE
GOTHAM VILLAGE

WOLLATON II

BOTTESFORD

GOTHAM VILLAGE

WOLLATON II

SOUTHWELL

BRAMCOTE

RADCLIFFE on Trent II

KIRKBY PORTLAND
RADCLIFFE on Trent II
THRUMPTON

THRUMPTON

BOTTESFORD

KIRKBY PORTLAND

BEESTON & TOTON SYCAMORE
BRAMCOTE

SOUTHWELL

T»>TT>IZ>T»>pI>T»> I I >

South Nottinghamshire Cricket LEAGUE Table — DIVISION C:

Pd W WD LD

1 KIRKBY PORTLAND 18 9 1
2 WOLLATON II 18 8 2
3 SOUTHWELL 18 7 1
4 GOTHAM VILLAGE 18 7 1
5 RADCLIFFE on Trent II 18 6 0
6 BEESTON TOTON 18 5 1
7 KEYWORTH 18 5 (1]
8 THRUMPTON 18 3 1
9 BRAMCOTE 18 2 2
10 BOTTESFORD 18 3 0
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Draw

Won by 54 runs
Lost by 10 wkts
Won by 7 wkts
Lost by 9 wkts
Lost by 6 wkts
Draw — abandoned - rain
Won by 1 wkt
Match Abandoned
Match Abandoned
Match Abandoned
Won by 42 runs
Lost by 8 wkts
Lost by 1 wkt
Lost by 12 runs
Won by 138 runs
Lost by 36 runs
Match Abandoned

Z
=

Pts
253
246
227
216
194
181
163
157
149
124
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HIGHEST SCORE: 219-8 KEYWORTH v BEESTON TOTON (13.08.2016)

LOWEST SCORE: 73 KEYWORTH v GOTHAM VILLAGE (28.05.2016)
73 KEYWORTH v THRUMPTON (23.07.2016)



2016 SEASON continued...

I D GRAHAM
D SHAHI

R A BAKER
T NEWELL

O BROWN

T BLACKLOCK

D STEINER
M SHEPHERD
T RANDALL
G TINDSLEY

I KITCHINSON

Z TUDOR

Also Batted...

D HILLER

B ELLIOTT
G MILLS

D STRONG

S PHOENIX
H WALTON
S FOSTER

C WRIGHT

P NEWELL
M ANTCLIFF
I BROWN

D COLLISON
A HILLER

O TUDOR

D TARRAN
B ANTCLIFF
A NEWELL

S RENDU

Best off the Bat...

Runs  Player

105
73
69

59

53%

R A BAKER
D SHAHI

T NEWELL

D SHAHI

I D GRAHAM

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...
R A BAKER
I D GRAHAM
D HILLER

R A Baker includes 11 x 6s v Thrumpton on 16/7/16 in score of 105 from 57 balls in 51 minutes.

Matches Innings  Not Out
7 7 2
11 11 0
12 11 0
12 12 0
5 5 0
11 10 0
8 8 3
8 7 1
13 13 0
8 8 0
7 7 0
7 6 0
8 8 7
2 2 0
5 5 3
3 2 0
1 1 0
5 5 1
4 4 0
1 1 0
4 4 1
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 0
9 6 3
1 1 0
1 1 0
1 1 1
1 0 0
1 0 0
Opposition
V  THRUMPTON
V  BEESTON TOTON
V  BEESTON TOTON
V  KIRKBY PORTLAND
V  BOTTESFORD
14 D SHAHI 2
5  TIKITCHINSON 1
2  TRANDALL 1

1% XI LEAGUE BATTING Averages (qualification : 5 Completed Innings)

HS
53%*
73
105
69
48
40
22
17
21
21
38
9

10*
34
13*
24
11
27
19
8
14
14
13
17
6
1

N
% &

(=)

Total Runs
157
202
201
188
69
132
53
55
115
69
60
32

44
43
35
24
11
41
39

Venue

T T T T >

Ave
31.40
18.36
18.27
15.67
13.80
13.20
10.60
9.17
8.85
8.63
8.57
5.33

44.00
21.50
17.50
12.00
11.00
10.25
9.75
8.00
7.67
7.00
6.33
4.25
233
1.00
0.00

Date
16.07.2016
13.08.2016
13.08.2016
06.08.2016
21.05.2016



2016 SEASON continued...

Best Batting Partnerships of the Season

Wkt  Runs Partners Opposition Date
I 54 I KITCHINSON & D STEINER BRAMCOTE 20.08.2016
2nd 123 D SHAHI & T NEWELL BEESTON TOTON 13.08.2016
3w 62 T BLACKLOCK & O BROWN BOTTESFORD 30.07.2016
4th 19 T BLACKLOCK & G TINDSLEY BRAMCOTE 18.06.2016
5th 23 T NEWELL & T BLACKLOCK GOTHAM VILLAGE 07.05.2016
6t 34 T RANDALL & I D GRAHAM SOUTHWELL 11.06.2016
oh 34 G TINDSLEY & I D GRAHAM BRAMCOTE 18.06.2016
7th 56 R A BAKER & T BLACKLOCK BEESTON TOTON SYC. 30.04.2016
7th 56 T BLACKLOCK & D STRONG GOTHAM VILLAGE 07.05.2016
gth 25 I D GRAHAM & G MILLS BRAMCOTE 18.06.2016
gth 71 R A BAKER & D STEINER THRUMPTON 16.07.2016
10" 53 R A BAKER & D HILLER THRUMPTON 16.07.2016
13 XI LEAGUE BOWLING Averages (qualification 5 wickets)
Overs Maidens Runs Wkts Ave
D STRONG 16 2 49 6 8.17
P NEWELL 37.2 7 105 12 8.75
I D GRAHAM 48.3 11 170 14 12.14
R A BAKER 110 20 384 25 15.36
M SHEPHERD 47 5 156 9 17.33
D STEINER 35 5 143 6 23.83
D HILLER 43 4 175 7 25.00
A HILLER 57 7 180 6 30.00
Also bowled....
T RANDALL 2 0 11 1 11.00
O BROWN 2 0 14 1 14.00
H WALTON 6 0 38 2 19.00
D SHAHI 24 3 78 4 19.50
G MILLS 26.3 5 92 3 30.67
I KITCHINSON 6 0 33 1 33.00
I BROWN 3 0 20 0
S FOSTER 0.3 0 5 0
T NEWELL L.5 0 18 0
Z TUDOR 1 0 8 0
Best with the Ball...
Figures  Player Opposition Venue Date
6-48 I D GRAHAM V  GOTHAM VILLAGE H 07.05.2016
6-72 R A BAKER V  KIRKBY PORTLAND H 06.08.2016
5-32 P NEWELL V  BOTTESFORD A 30.07.2016
15 XI LEAGUE CATCHING & STUMPING:
Ct St Ct St Ct St
T BLACKLOCK 7 4 IBROWN 3 I KITCHINSON 1
R A BAKER 5 A HILLER 2 G MILLS 1
1D GRAHAM 5 D HILLER 2 S RENDU 1
T NEWELL 5 P NEWELL 2 M SHEPHERD 1
T RANDALL 5 1 D SHAHI 2 Z TUDOR 1
G TINDSLEY 5 0 OBROWN 1



2016 SEASON continued...

2" XT LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

30.04.2016
07.05.2016
14.05.2016
21.05.2016
28.05.2016
04.06.2016
11.06.2016
18.06.2016
25.06.2016
02.07.2016
09.07.2016
16.07.2016
23.07.2016
30.07.2016
06.08.2016
13.08.2016
20.08.2016
27.08.2016

ATTENBOROUGH III
GEDLING COLLIERY III
SOUTHWELL II
HUCKNALL III

HYSON GREEN CARIBS III
ATTENBOROUGH III
BALDERTON II
WOODBOROUGH
CHILWELL

GEDLING & SHERWOOD II
CHILWELL

GEDLING COLLIERY III
BALDERTON II
HUCKNALL III

GEDLING & SHERWOOD II
HYSON GREEN CARIBS III
WOODBOROUGH
SOUTHWELL II

>PIOIPPI>IP>TIT>I>T>T > I

Won by 4 wkts
Lost by 6 wkts
Won by 10 wkts
Won by 4 wkts
Lost by 55 runs
Won by 2 wkts
Lost by 9 wkts
Lost by 4 wkts
Lost by 77 runs
Lost by 1 wkt
Match Abandoned
Lost by 118 runs
Lost by 145 runs
Lost by 9 wkts
Lost by 110 runs
Lost by 55 runs
Lost by 104 runs
Match Abandoned

South Nottinghamshire Village Cricket LEAGUE Table — DIVISION H:

Pd W L NR  Pts

1 HYSON GREEN CARIBS III 18 12 2 4 253
2 BALDERTON II 18 11 4 3 244
3 GEDLING COLLIERY III 18 10 3 5 239
4 CHILWELL 18 8 5 5 212
5 SOUTHWELL II 18 7 7 4 174
6 GEDLING & SHERWOOD II 18 6 9 3 168
7  ATTENBOROUGH III 18 4 9 5 139
8 HUCKNALL III 18 3 9 6 135
9 WOODBOROUGH 18 4 9 5 133
10 KEYWORTHII 18 4 12 2 123

HIGHEST SCORE: 204 KEYWORTH v GEDLING COLLIERY III (07.05.2016)

LOWEST SCORE: 28 KEYWORTH v HUCKNALL IIT (30.07.2016)



2016 SEASON continued...

S FOSTER
H WALTON
G MILLS

I KITCHINSON
D TARRAN
R BEAKE

C LEWIS

L ELLIOTT
M BAIN

C SOAR

H HORNE
O TUDOR

Also Batted...

D SHAHI

R DRURY

A ELLIOTT

O BROWN
JNICE

Z TUDOR

T WILSON

M ANTCLIFF
B SOUTHWELL
D STEINER

D COLLISON
C LEGGE

M MILLS

A JCOWLARD
F DOBSON

I BROWN
JTUDOR
ANEWELL

A VIGGERS

T ROCK

E GANGOTRA
A ROE

B ANTCLIFF
C DAKIN
JDOBSON

Best off the Bat...

Runs  Player

93%* H WALTON
83 D SHAHI
62 S FOSTER
58%* S FOSTER
57 G MILLS
57 D TARRAN
56 H WALTON

H WALTON
JNICE

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...

Matches Innings NotOut  HS
6 6 1 62
7 7 1 93*
9 6 0 57
8 8 2 28%*
11 11 0 57
16 13 0 42
7 6 0 48
9 7 2 11
11 9 2 17*
8 8 1 19
6 6 0 21
7 7 0 12
1 1 0 83
2 2 1 40%*
3 2 1 22
5 5 2 31*
3 2 0 18
4 4 0 25
5 4 1 26
2 2 1 6*
4 4 0 30
4 3 2 5%
4 4 0 17
7 4 2 11*
8 6 2 10*
2 2 0 5
1 1 0 4
3 2 0 7
2 2 0 5
9 6 2 4%
2 2 1 2%
3 2 0 2
3 3 0 1
1 1 0 0
2 1 1 0*
1 1 1 0*
1 0 0 0

Opposition
V  ATTENBOROUGH III
V  HYSON GREEN CARIBS III
V  HUCKNALL III
V  SOUTHWELL 11
V  ATTENBOROUGH III
V  GEDLING & SHERWOOD II
V  GEDLING COLLIERY III
O BROWN 1
L ELLIOTT 1 CSOAR

2" XT BATTING Averages (qualification : 5 Completed Innings)...

Total Runs
175
185
94
92
149
142
64
37
50
46
35
35

83
75
22
64
29
53
37
10
39
9
26
13
19
8
4
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Venue

> > T > T

Ave
35.00
30.08
15.67
15.33
13.55
10.92
10.66
7.40
7.14
6.57
5.83
5.83

83.00
75.00
22.00
21.33
14.50
13.25
12.33
10.00
9.75
9.00
6.50
6.50
4.75
4.00
4.00
3.50
3.00
2.50
2.00
1.50
0.33
0.00

Date
30.04.2016
28.05.2016
21.05.2016
14.05.2016
04.06.2016
06.08.2016
07.05.2016



2016 SEASON continued...

Best Batting Partnerships of the Season

Wkt  Runs Partners Opposition
I 89 O BROWN & S FOSTER SOUTHWELL II
2nd 26 S FOSTER & O TUDOR HUCKNALL IIT
3w 45 S FOSTER & J NICE HUCKNALL IIT
4th 40 S FOSTER & H WALTON GEDLING COLLIERY III
5th 38 H WALTON & R BEAKE ATTENBOROUGH III
6t 41 H WALTON & O BROWN GEDLING COLLIERY III
7th 74 H WALTON & L ELLIOTT ATTENBOROUGH III
gth 17 I KITCHINSON & L ELLIOTT WOODBOROUGH
gth 32 O BROWN & G MILLS GEDLING COLLIERY III
10" 4 O BROWN & D STEINER GEDLING COLLIERY III
0% 4 L ELLIOTT & A NEWELL WOODBOROUGH
2" XT BOWLING Averages (qualification 5 wickets)...
Overs Maidens Runs Wkts Ave
A ELLIOTT 11.4 2 41 6 6.83
Z TUDOR 16 1 71 7 10.14
L ELLIOTT 19 7 76 7 10.86
T ROCK 16 3 61 5 12.20
M MILLS 55 12 148 9 16.44
T WILSON 20 2 91 5 18.20
G MILLS 70 3 209 11 19.00
A NEWELL 53 6 271 12 22.18
C LEGGE 354 0 139 5 27.80
I KITCHINSON 54 9 213 5 42.60
M BAIN 71 11 271 6 45.17
Also bowled...
D SHAHI 6 0 24 3 8.00
A JCOWLARD 7 0 31 2 15.50
B ANTCLIFF 11 3 32 2 16.00
D STEINER 33 9 89 4 22.25
A VIGGERS 8 1 69 3 23.00
S FOSTER 21.3 1 105 3 36.00
H WALTON 28 4 122 3 40.67
J TUDOR 8 0 53 1 53.00
H HORNE 16.1 0 99 1 99.00
I BROWN 6 0 69 0
O BROWN 4 0 27 0
E GANGOTRA 8 0 53 0
C LEWIS 1 0 4 0
A ROE 4 0 24 0
2" X1 CATCHING & STUMPING:
Ct St Ct St
R BEAKE 12 2 TROCK 2 G MILLS
C LEWIS 4 D TARRAN 2 M MILLS
B SOUTHWELL 3 0 MBAIN 1 D STEINER
O TUDOR 3 D COLLISON 1 A VIGGERS
O BROWN 2 C DAKIN 1 H WALTON
H HORNE 2 L ELLIOTT 1 T WILSON
I KITCHINSON 2 S FOSTER 1
JNICE 2 E GANGOTRA 1

Date
14.05.2016
21.05.2016
21.05.2016
07.05.2016
30.04.2016
07.05.2016
30.04.2016
18.06.2016
07.05.2016
07.05.2016
18.06.2016
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2016 SEASON continued...

3" XTI LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

30.04.2016 BEESTON & TOTON SYC III A Lost by 41 runs
07.05.2016 WEST BRIDGFORDIANS IV H Lost by 4 wkts
14.05.2016 FISKERTON II A Won by concession
21.05.2016 BEESTON & TOTON SYC III H Lostby 7 wkts
28.05.2016 BURTON JOYCE II A Lost by 90 runs
04.06.2016 WEST BRIDGFORD LEGION II H Won by 26 runs
11.06.2016 ELLERSLIE IV A Lost by 23 runs
18.06.2016 ELLERSLIE IV H Lost by 23 runs
25.06.2016 WEST BRIDGFORD LEGION II A Lost by 44 runs
02.07.2016 NOTTS & ARNOLD V A Lost by 5 wkts
16.07.2016 BURTON JOYCE II H Lost by 68 runs
23.07.2016 LAMBLEY VILLAGE A Lost by 120 runs
06.08.2016 NOTTS & ARNOLD V H Won by 95 runs
13.08.2016 LAMBLEY VILLAGE H Won by 39 runs
20.08.2016 WEST BRIDGFORDIANS IV A Lost by 7 wkts
27.08.2016 FISKERTON II H Match Abandoned
South Nottinghamshire Village Cricket LEAGUE Table — DIVISION N:
Pd W L NR Pts

1  WEST BRIDGFORDIANS IV 16 13 3 0 233

2 LAMBLEY VILLAGE 16 9 5 2 198

3 BURTONIJOYCE II 16 8 4 4 172

4  WEST BRIDGFORD LEG I 16 8 7 1 171

5 ELLERSLIEIV 16 7 6 3 166

6 KEYWORTH III 16 4 11 1 121

7  FISKERTON II 16 4 7 5 114

8 BEESTON & TOTON SYC III 16 4 7 5 106

9 NOTTS & ARNOLD V 16 2 9 5 46

HIGHEST SCORE: 177-6 KEYWORTH v WEST BRIDGFORD LEGION II (04.06.2016)

LOWEST SCORE: 78 KEYWORTH v ELLERSLIEIV (11.06.2016)

Best Batting Partnerships of the Season

Wkt
1st
2nd
3 rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
Sth
9th
10®

Runs
45
43
102
109
83
13
63
16
28
53

Partners

ELAY & P CAWTHORN
ELAY & A ELLIOTT

A ELLIOTT & R DRURY
R DRURY & J DRING

R DRURY & S PHOENIX
R DRURY & A VIGGERS
T GRIFFITHS & O TUDOR
C LEGGE & M MILLS

O TUDOR & R PHOENIX
S PHOENIX & E GANGOTRA

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...

R DRURY 3

T GRIFFITHS

JTUDOR 1

Opposition

BEESTON & TOTON SYC III
NOTTS & ARNOLD V
NOTTS & ARNOLD V
LAMBLEY

WEST BRIDGFORD LEG II
LAMBLEY

WEST BRIDGFORDIANS IV
ELLERSLIE IV

WEST BRIDGFORDIANS IV
BURTON JOYCE I

1 B SOUTHWELL

1

Date
30.04.2016
06.08.2016
06.08.2016
13.08.2016
04.06.2016
23.07.2016
07.05.2016
18.06.2016
07.05.2016
28.05.2016



2016 SEASON continued...

S PHOENIX
EWIJLAY

O TUDOR

B SOUTHWELL
C LEGGE

G BAKER

P CAWTHORN
R PHOENIX

B ANTCLIFF

A VIGGERS

Also Batted...

R DRURY

A ELLIOTT

T GRIFFITHS
JDRING

H HORNE

F JACKSON
JTUDOR
JBLACKLOCK
E GANGOTRA
J SINGH

S SINGH

K SOUTHWELL
M GOULBOURN
E FOULDS
ANEWELL

M MILLS

T WILSON

A JCOWLARD
JNORTH

T CARVER

H WALLBANKS
C DAKIN
JDAKIN
JDOBSON

O HAMMOND
D SINGH

S BLACKLOCK
A ROE

H SCOTT

Best off the Bat...

Runs  Player
96 R DRURY
76 R DRURY

71%* R DRURY

70 T GRIFFITHS
59% R DRURY
53% S PHOENIX
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3" XI BATTING Averages (qualification : 5 Completed Innings)...
Matches

Innings  Not Out
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Opposition

WEST BRIDGFORD LEGION II

LAMBLEY
BURTON JOYCE II

WEST BRIDGFORDIANS IV

NOTTS & ARNOLD V
BURTON JOYCE II

HS
53%*
33
29
30
27
25
20

96
44
70
26
16*

o e \O
O TN 0w ®
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S
Sl

Total Runs
221
145
79
100
82
91
58
36
18
17

340
68
82
32
17

9
36
28
21
17

5

9
17

No—~ocococoo—~—h—~T b

Venue

> T T T T T

Ave
36.83
20.71
15.80
14.29
11.71
10.11

8.29
4.50

3.00

2.13

85.00
68.00
27.33
32.00
17.00
9.00
9.00
7.00
7.00
5.67
5.00
4.50
4.25
4.00
4.00
3.50
3.50
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Date
04.06.2016
13.08.2016
16.07.2016
07.05.2016
06.08.2016
28.05.2016



2016 SEASON continued...

37 XTI BOWLING Averages (qualification 5 wickets)...

E GANGOTRA

C LEGGE

R PHOENIX

B ANTCLIFF

J TUDOR

A VIGGERS
Also bowled...

C DAKIN

JNORTH

M MILLS

A ROE

T CARVER

T WILSON

M GOULBOURN

O TUDOR

F JACKSON

J DAKIN

H HORNE

J SINGH

A NEWELL

J BLACKLOCK

E FOULDS

T GRIFFITHS

H SCOTT

D SINGH

B SOUTHWELL
Best with the Ball...

Figures  Player
5-16 C LEGGE
5-31 E GANGOTRA
3" XI CATCHING & STUMPING:
Ct St
R DRURY 3
S PHOENIX 3 1
JBLACKLOCK 2
E GANGOTRA 2
EWIJLAY 2
B SOUTHWELL 2 1
A VIGGERS 2

Overs Maidens Runs Wkts
50.5 1 162 11
60 8 222 13
39.3 1 203 11
47 4 167 9
38 4 169 7
78.3 7 296 8
1 1 0 1
1 0 8 1
13 6 20 2
8 2 24 2
5 0 13 1
23 3 66 4
23 2 78 4
12 0 83 4
12 1 65 3
11.5 0 67 3
9 1 29 1
28 2 107 3
12 2 52 1
14 0 83 1
3 0 11 0
4 0 17 0
3 0 18 0
7 1 37 0
1.5 0 2 0
Opposition
V  NOTTS & ARNOLD V
V LAMBLEY
Ct St
B ANTCLIFF 1 O TUDOR
G BAKER 1 T WILSON
P CAWTHORN 1
E FOULDS 1
O HAMMOND 1
C LEGGE 1
R PHOENIX 1

Ave
14.73
17.08
18.45
18.56
24.14
37.00

0.00
8.00
10.00
12.00
13.00
16.50
19.50
20.75
21.67
22.33
29.00
35.67
52.00
83.00

Venue

Ct
1
1

06.08.2016
13.08.2016

St



2016 SEASON continued...

SUNDAY XI LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

24.04.2016 SANDIACRE TOWN
08.05.2016 SOUTHWELL
15.05.2016 FARNDON
22.05.2016 NOTTINGHAM MASTERS
29.05.2016 THRUMPTON
05.06.2016 SHIPLEY HALL
12.06.2016 SUTTON BONINGTON
19.06.2016 SOUTHWELL
26.06.2016 FARNDON
03.07.2016 SANDIACRE TOWN
10.07.2016 SHIPLEY HALL
17.07.2016 SUTTON BONINGTON
24.07.2016 NOTTINGHAM MASTERS
31.07.2016 THRUMPTON
SUNDAY XI FRIENDLY MATCH RESULTS...
01.05.2016 COLSTON BASSETT
04.09.2016 CROPWELL
11.09.2016 COLSTON BASSETT
Newark Alliance Cricket LEAGUE Table — DIVISION 5:
Pd W
1  THRUMPTON 14 12
2  SANDIACRE TOWN 14 5
3 FARNDON 14 6
4 NOTTINGHAM MASTERS 14 5
5 SUTTON BONINGTON 14 7
6 SOUTHWELL 14 4
7 KEYWORTH 14 1
8 SHIPLEY HALL 14 7

[ N <IN I NN RV S -

Lost by 4 wkts
Lost by 9 wkts
Lost by 143 runs
Lost by 43 runs
Lost by 88 runs
Lost by 4 wkts
Match Abandoned
Won by 82 runs
Lost by 93 runs
Lost by 20 runs
Lost by 61 runs
Lost by 5 wkts
Lost by 7 wkts
Lost by 2 runs

Lost by 24 runs
Lost by 12 runs
Won by 4 wkts

> EITIP>ITT»ITIT>>»> T > >

Z
=

Pts
50
34
30
24
18
18
10
-4

DO =t LD W N W W —

HIGHEST SCORE: 210-6 KEYWORTH v THRUMPTON (31.07.2016)

LOWEST SCORE: 65 KEYWORTH v NOTTINGHAM MASTERS (24.07.2016)

Best Batting Partnerships of the Season

Wkt
1st
2nd
3 rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
Sth
9th
10®

Runs

Partners

58 D SHAHI & A ELLIOTT

44 D TARRAN & Z TUDOR

48 O BROWN & D STEINER

58 T NEWELL & M BAIN

45 B SOUTHWELL & R BEAKE
33 T NEWELL & B SOUTHWELL

101

L ELLIOTT & M BAIN

15 R BEAKE & E GANGOTRA
13 C SOAR & E FOULDS
66 D STEINER & C LEGGE

Opposition
THRUMPTON
SANDIACRE TOWN
SUTTON BONINGTON
THRUMPTON
THRUMPTON
THRUMPTON
SANDIACRE TOWN
SHIPLEY HALL
NOTTINGHAM MASTERS
COLSTON BASSETT

Date
31.07.2016
24.04.2016
17.07.2016
31.07.2016
29.05.2016
31.07.2016
03.07.2016
10.07.2016
22.05.2016
01.05.2016



SUNDAY XI BATTING Averages (qualification: S Completed Innings)...
Matches Innings NotOut  HS Total Runs Ave

S FOSTER 6 6 1 41 118 23.60
D STEINER 7 6 1 54* 103 20.60
C SOAR 8 8 2 47* 123 20.50
D TARRAN 8 8 0 41 146 18.25
R BEAKE 6 6 1 42 89 17.80
B SOUTHWELL 10 10 1 42 145 16.11
C LEWIS 7 7 0 62 111 15.86
M BAIN 9 9 2 33* 99 14.14
H HORNE 7 7 0 28 53 7.57
M GOULBOURN 6 6 1 9 22 4.40
E GANGOTRA 8 8 3 6* 21 4.20
Also Batted...
T NEWELL 3 3 1 87 164 82.00
L ELLIOTT 5 4 1 71 129 43.00
I BROWN 6 6 2 51%* 146 36.50
D SHAHI 1 1 0 30 30 30.00
A ELLIOTT 1 1 0 27 27 27.00
T RANDALL 3 3 0 30 72 24.00
Z TUDOR 4 4 0 26 73 18.25
O BROWN 5 4 0 30 65 16.25
R BROWN 1 1 0 13 13 13.00
C LEGGE 10 6 2 17 46 11.50
T BLACKLOCK 3 3 0 16 32 10.67
T CARVER 1 1 0 9 9 9.00
D BAIN 1 1 0 7 7 7.00
A VIGGERS 8 6 2 18 28 7.00
A NEWELL 4 3 0 14 20 6.67
M MILLS 2 2 0 13 13 6.50
G STATON 2 2 0 6 8 4.00
G MILLS 2 1 0 3 3 3.00
T ROCK 4 4 1 7 9 3.00
J BLACKLOCK 4 3 0 8 8 2.67
H WALLBANKS 4 4 1 3 4 1.33
H WALTON 2 1 0 1 1 1.00
H SCOTT 4 4 0 2 3 0.75
P CAWTHORN 3 3 0 0 0 0.00
E FOULDS 1 1 0 0 0 0.00
O TUDOR 1 1 0 0 0 0.00
J HOPKINSON 1 1 1 0* 0
B ANTCLIFF 1 0 0 0 0
N BENNETT 1 0 0 0 0
Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition Venue Date
87 T NEWELL V  THRUMPTON H 31.07.2016
71 L ELLIOTT V  SANDIACRE TOWN H 03.07.2016
62 C LEWIS V  CROPWELL A 04.09.2016
54%* D STEINER V  COLSTON BASSETT A 01.05.2016
51% I BROWN V  COLSTON BASSETT A 11.09.2016
51 T NEWELL V  SANDIACRE TOWN A 24.04.2016
Leading “6” Hitters of the season...
L ELLIOTT 4 R BEAKE 1 D TARRAN 1
D STEINER 4 1BROWN 1

S FOSTER 3 CLEWIS 1



2016 SEASON continued...

SUNDAY XI BOWLING Averages (qualification 4 wickets)...
Overs Maidens Runs Wkts Ave

O BROWN 15 2 50 5 10.00
B SOUTHWELL 12 1 91 6 15.17
T ROCK 22 6 62 4 15.50
I BROWN 29.5 1 137 7 19.57
A VIGGERS 35 2 180 9 20.00
C LEGGE 36.3 4 161 7 23.00
E GANGOTRA 413 3 165 6 27.50
M BAIN 39 6 142 5 28.40
H HORNE 29 2 155 5 31.00
M GOULBOURN 26.5 2 142 4 35.50
C LEWIS 232 1 180 4 45.00
Also bowled...
E FOULDS 4 0 19 3 6.33
N BENNETT 54 0 22 3 7.33
D BAIN 8 3 17 2 8.50
T NEWELL 5.2 2 26 3 8.67
O TUDOR 3 0 9 1 9.00
R BEAKE 8 1 24 2 12.00
M MILLS 4 0 12 1 12.00
D SHAHI 4 0 13 1 13.00
G STATON 9 2 28 2 14.00
G MILLS 8 1 31 2 15.50
B ANTCLIFF 6 0 40 2 20.00
A ELLIOTT 4 0 20 1 20.00
T RANDALL 8 1 23 1 23.00
A NEWELL 16 2 54 2 27.00
D TARRAN 7 1 27 1 27.00
JBLACKLOCK 14 0 84 3 28.00
D STEINER 34 5 112 3 37.33
H WALTON 14 3 38 1 38.00
T CARVER 6 0 39 1 39.00
S FOSTER 19 2 85 2 42.50
Z TUDOR 10.2 1 45 1 45.00
T BLACKLOCK 1 0 6 0
R BROWN 6 0 33 0
JHOPKINSON 6 0 24 0
H SCOTT 16 0 115 0
C SOAR 1 0 11 0
Best with the Ball...
Figures  Player Opposition Venue Date
4-6 O BROWN V ~ CROPWELL A 04.09.2016
SUNDAY XI CATCHING & STUMPING:
Ct St Ct St Ct St
S FOSTER 7 0 ANEWELL 2 M MILLS 1
C LEWIS 5 T RANDALL 2 T NEWELL 1
D STEINER 5 A VIGGERS 2 T ROCK 1
C SOAR 4 Z TUDOR 2 D SHAHI 1
D TARRAN 4 M BAIN 1 B SOUTHWELL 1 1
O BROWN 3 L ELLIOTT 1 0 GSTATON 1
B ANTCLIFF 2 E GANGOTRA 1



2016 SEASON continued...

UNDER 19 XI ECB CUP T20 MATCH RESULTS...

01.07.2016 BINGHAM
22.07.2016 CAYTHORPE
28.07.2016 PLUMTREE

HIGHEST SCORE:

LOWEST SCORE:

UNDER 19 XI BATTING Averages (no qualification)...
Innings

118 KEYWORTH v CAYTHORPE (22.07.2016)

A Lost by 7 runs
H Lost by 36 runs
A Lost by 7 wkts

84 KEYWORTH v PLUMTREE (28.07.2016)

Matches
M SHEPHERD 1 1
O BROWN 3 3
D SHAHI 2 2
D STEINER 3 3
I BROWN 3 3
M BAIN 2 2
JNICE 2 2
S FOSTER 1 1
A NEWELL 2 1
Z TUDOR 3 3
G MILLS 3 3
M ANTCLIFF 1 1
J CAIRNS 2 2
T BLACKLOCK 1 1
E GANGOTRA 1 0
M MILLS 2 2
T ROCK 1 1
Leading “6” Hitters of the season...
O BROWN 1 D SHAHI
Best Batting Partnerships of the Season
Wkt Runs Partners
I 18 D SHAHI & Z TUDOR
2nd 15 O BROWN & J NICE
2nd 18 D SHAHI & I BROWN
3 5 JNICE & M SHEPHERD
4t 26 M SHEPHERD & I BROWN
5th 14 I BROWN & M ANTCLIFF
6t 23 I BROWN & D STEINER
7t 18 O BROWN & M BAIN
g 8 O BROWN & M BAIN
9th 25 O BROWN & M MILLS
1ot 0 M MILLS & J CAIRNS

UNDER 19 XI CATCHING & STUMPING:

T BLACKLOCK 0 1

Ct St
D STEINER

Not Out HS
22
23%*
20
31
18
16
10
7
4

N
% P

SO = W

*

il SN eNeNeNell leleleBeHoRoRol«) =

SN
*

1

Opposition
CAYTHORPE
BINGHAM
CAYTHORPE
BINGHAM
BINGHAM
PLUMTREE
BINGHAM
CAYTHORPE
PLUMTREE
PLUMTREE
CAYTHORPE

St

Z TUDOR

Total Runs

22
41
32
45
37
22
18
7
4
11

S WO O — W

Ct

Ave
22.00
20.50
16.00
15.00
12.33
11.00

9.00
7.00
4.00
3.67
3.50
3.00
0.50
0.00

Date
22.07.2016
01.07.2016
22.07.2016
01.07.2016
01.07.2016
28.07.2016
01.07.2016
22.07.2016
28.07.2016
28.07.2016
22.07.2016

St



2016 SEASON continued...

UNDER 19 XI BOWLING Averages (no qualification)...

Overs
Z TUDOR 1
M SHEPHERD 3
M BAIN 8
G MILLS 8
D STEINER 9
O BROWN 6
A NEWELL 3
I BROWN 9
M MILLS 1.3
T ROCK 1
D SHAHI 2

Maidens

0

[=NeloNoN ol =Rl

Runs Wkts Ave

3 1 3.00
10 2 5.00
38 3 12.67
30 2 15.00
60 4 15.00
46 3 15.33
19 1 19.00
74 1 74.00
11 0

19 0

19 0

JUNIOR XI Under 17s LEICESTERSHIRE LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

13.06.2016
20.06.2016
27.06.2016
01.08.2016
25.07.2016
08.08.2016

JUNIOR XI Under 17s LEICESTERSHIRE LEAGUE WINNERS CUP PLAY OFF RESULT...
28.08.2016 NEWTOWN LINFORD (Semi Final)

ASHBY HASTINGS
THRUMPTON

CHARNWOOD OLD BOYS
LOUGHBOROUGH TOWN

AUSTREY & NEWTON REGIS

GRACE DIEU PARK

A
H
A
A
H

H

Won by concession
Won by concession
Won by 96 runs
Won by 8 wkts
Match Abandoned
Match Abandoned

A Lost by 19 runs

LEICESTERSHIRE Youth Cricket UNDER 17s NORTH LEAGUE Table:

Pld

1 KEYWORTH 6
2 LOUGHBOROUGH TOWN 6
3 THRUMPTON 4
4  ASHBY HASTINGS 5
5  GRACE DIEU PARK 6
6  AUSTREY NEWTON REGIS 4
7 ~ CHARNWOOD OLD BOYS 5

HIGHEST SCORE:

LOWEST SCORE:

w
4

SO NN DN W

L

AULWW~—~—OoONDS

NR Pts
2 20
1 14
2 12
2 12
1 10
1 2
1 2

121-9 KEYWORTH v CHARNWOOD OBs (27.06.2016)

113 KEYWORTH v NEWTOWN LINFORD (28.08.2016)



2016 SEAS

JUNIOR XI Under 17s BATTING Averages (no qualification)...

ON continued...

D SHAHI

M ANTCLIFF

O BROWN

T ROCK

JCOX

B SOUTHWELL
T BLACKLOCK
S FOSTER

M BAIN

Also batted...

B ANTCLIFF
E GANGOTRA
H HORNE

M MILLS

A NEWELL

Z TUDOR

Best off the Bat...

Runs

Player
52%

D SHAHI

Matches  Innings
3 3
3 3
2 2
2 2
2 2
3 3
2 1
2 2
3 3
1 0
1 0
3 0
2 0
2 1
1 1
Opposition

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...

Best Batting Partnerships of the Season...

Wkt
18t
2nd
3 rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
81h
9th

M ANTCLIFF

Runs  Partners
20
78
15
43
23
17
18
24

2

D SHAHI

D SHAHI & S FOSTER

D SHAHI & M ANTCLIFF
M ANTCLIFF & B SOUTHWELL
O BROWN & M ANTCLIFF

O BROWN & B SOUTHWELL

B SOUTHWELL & T ROCK

M ANTCLIFF & B SOUTHWELL
TROCK & J COX

2 B SOUTHWELL & H HORNE

JUNIOR XI Under 17s BOWLING Averages (no qualification)...
Overs
0.3

OB

ROWN

B SOUTHWELL
T ROCK
M BAIN
H HORNE
S FOSTER
B ANTCLIFF
A NEWELL
D SHAHI
Also bowled...
E GANGOTRA
M MILLS
JUNIOR XI Under 17s CATCHING & STUMPING...incomplete...

T ROCK

Ct
2

B SOUTHWELL 2

St

1

3
4
0
0

—_

W oo~ N

3
5

H HORNE
A NEWELL

Maidens

0

SR OO —= = =0

0
1

V  LOUGHBOROUGH TOWN

Not Out HS Total Runs Ave
1 52% 85 42.50
0 37 77 25.67
0 25 41 20.50
0 22 25 12.50
1 12* 12 12.00
1 16 23 11.50
0 10 10 10.00
0 17 17 8.50
1 9 9 4.50
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0* 0
0 0 0
Venue Date
A 01.08.2016
1
Opposition Date
NEWTOWN LINFORD 28.08.2016
LOUGHBOROUGH TOWN 01.08.2016
LOUGHBOROUGH TOWN 01.08.2016
CHARNWOOD OBs 27.06.2016
NEWTOWN LINFORD 28.08.2016
NEWTOWN LINFORD 28.08.2016
CHARNWOOD OBs 27.06.2016
NEWTOWN LINFORD 28.08.2016
CHARNWOOD OBs 27.06.2016
Runs Wkts Ave Best Performance
0 2 0.00 0.3-0-0-2
10 2 5.00 2-0-6-2
7 1 7.00 2-0-6-1
44 5 8.80 4-0-18-3
42 4 10.50 4-1-5-3
35 3 10.67 4-0-30-3
12 1 12.00 4-0-12-1
32 2 16.00 4-0-6-2
29 1 29.00 2-0-14-1
17 0 3-0-17-0
36 0 3-1-20-0

Ct
1
1

St



2016 SEASON continued...

JUNIOR XI Under 15s NEWARK LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...
15.05.2016 FARNDON
22.05.2016 CAYTHORPE
06.06.2016 BINGHAM

21.06.2016 KEYWORTH Ul4s

23.06.2016 BALDERTON
05.07.2016 KINOULTON

11.07.2016 BELVOIR

00.00.2016 BURTON JOYCE

00.00.2016 BOTTESFORD

NEWARK Youth Cricket UNDER 15s LEAGUE Table:

1 BELVOIR

2  CAYTHORPE

3  BOTTESFORD

4 KEYWORTH U15s
5  BINGHAM

6  BALDERTON

7  KEYWORTH Ul4s
8  KINOULTON

9 BURTONJOYCE
10 FARNDON

HIGHEST SCORE: 158-3 KEYWORTH v FARNDON (15.05.2016)

H Won by 120 runs
H Won by 30 runs
H Won by 22 runs
H Won by 45 runs
A Lost by 23 runs
A Won by 48 runs
A Lost by 49 runs
Not played
Not played
Pld W L NR Pts

9 7 1 1

9 6 2 1

9 5 2 2

9 5 2 2

9 4 3 2

9 3 3 3

9 3 4 2

9 3 5 1

9 1 5 3

9 0 9 0

LOWEST SCORE: 60 KEYWORTH v BELVOIR (11.07.2016)

JUNIOR XI Under 15s BATTING Averages (qualification 3 completed innings)...

C LEWIS

A KING

P CAWTHORN

M GOULBOURN

JNEIL-DWYER

H WALLBANKS

J BLACKLOCK

Also batted...

B SOUTHWELL

H HORNE

T CARVER

E GANGOTRA

H SCOTT

B ANTCLIFF

N BENNETT

E FOULDS

D JONES

R PHOENIX

A VIGGERS

Best off the Bat...

Runs  Player

46 C LEWIS

Matches

6

(O RV, N SN e @)

— = N = = YD g

v

44% B SOUTHWELL V
43 B SOUTHWELL V

Innings NotOut  HS

6 2 46
6 2 2%
6 1 30
3 0 24
4 1 16*
4 1 15
4 0 5
5 3 44*
4 2 17*
2 1 16*
4 3 7*
2 0 1
1 1 19*
0 0 0
3 3 3*
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

Opposition

BINGHAM

BINGHAM

KINOULTON

Total Runs
137
66
75
40
37
27
10

133
48
16

8
1

—_
o

SO O Wn O

Venue
H
H
A

Ave
34.25
16.50
15.00
13.33
12.33

9.00
2.50

66.50

24.00
16.00
8.00
0.50

Date
06.06.2016
06.06.2016
05.07.2016



2016 SEASON continued...

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...

C LEWIS 2 B SOUTHWELL 1
Best Batting Partnerships of the Season...
Wkt Runs Partners Opposition Date
I+ 57 B SOUTHWELL & A KING KINOULTON 05.07.2016
2nd 48 CLEWIS & J NEIL-DWYER KEYWORTH Ul4s 21.06.2016
3rd 56 M GOULBOURN & B SOUTHWELL  CAYTHORPE 22.05.2016
4th 55 B SOUTHWELL & P CAWTHORN BINGHAM 06.06.2016
5th 21 H WALLBANKS & B ANTCLIFF BALDERTON 23.06.2016
on 26 B ANTCLIFF & E GANGOTRA BALDERTON 23.06.2016
7th 12 H HORNE & J BLACKLOCK BELVOIR 11.07.2016
10" 14 M GOULBOURN & E FOULDS BELVOIR 11.07.2016
JUNIOR XI Under 15s BOWLING Averages (qualification 3 wickets)...
Overs  Maidens Runs Wkts Ave Best Performance
H SCOTT 15 4 44 8 5.50 3-2-4-3
T CARVER 5 0 26 4 6.50 3-0-15-4
JBLACKLOCK 10 0 49 5 9.80 2-0-8-2
H HORNE 10 2 30 3 10.00 1-0-1-1
E GANGOTRA 21 3 62 6 10.33 3-0-7-2
E FOULDS 16.1 0 105 3 35.00 3-0-22-2
Also bowled...
P CAWTHORN 2 0 4 1 4.00 2-0-4-1
D JONES 2 0 9 1 9.00 2-0-9-1
JNEIL-DWYER 3 0 19 2 9.50 1-0-3-1
B ANTCLIFF 3 0 12 1 12.00 3-0-12-1
C LEWIS 53 0 26 2 13.00 1-0-3-1
R PHOENIX 3 0 26 1 26.00 3-0-26-1
A KING 5 0 29 1 29.00 1-0-8-1
M GOULBOURN 16 4 63 1 63.00 3-2-1-1
N BENNETT 2 0 12 0 2-0-12-0
H WALLBANKS 7 1 28 0 2-1-3-0
A VIGGERS 2 0 9 0 2-0-9-0
JUNIOR XI Under 15s CATCHING & STUMPING:
Ct St Ct St
C LEWIS 5 B ANTCLIFF 1
B SOUTHWELL 5 0 JBLACKLOCK 1
E GANGOTRA 2 P CAWTHORNE 1
M GOULBOURN 2 H HORNE 1
A VIGGERS 2 JNEIL-DWYER 1



2016 SEASON continued...

JUNIOR XI Under 14s NEWARK LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

11.05.2016
23.05.2016
07.06.2016
19.06.2016
21.06.2016
28.06.2016
04.07.2016
11.07.2016
12.07.2016
17.07.2016

NEWARK Youth Cricket UNDER 15s LEAGUE Table:

BELVOIR

BINGHAM

O 001NN A W —

—_
(=]

FARNDON

HIGHEST SCORE:

LOWEST SCORE:

CAYTHORPE
KINOULTON
FARNDON
BELVOIR

KEYWORTH Ul5s

BALDERTON
BINGHAM
FLINTHAM
BOTTESFORD
BURTON JOYCE

CAYTHORPE
BOTTESFORD
KEYWORTH Ul5s

BALDERTON
KEYWORTH Ul4s
KINOULTON
BURTON JOYCE

Pld W
9 7
9 6
9 5
9 5
9 4
9 3
9 3
9 3
9 1
9 0

T > > > ITIT > T >

C LB LWNNN —

NR

Match Abandoned
Won by 24 runs
Won by 9 wkts
Lost by 49 runs
Lost by 8 wkts
Not Played

Lost by 47 runs
Not Played

Lost by 60 runs
Won by 1 run

Pts

SO W—NWNDNDN A~~~

112-4 KEYWORTH v KINOULTON (23.05.2016)

60-9 KEYWORTH v KEYWORTH Ul5s (21.06.2016)

JUNIOR XI Under 14s BATTING Averages (qualification 3 completed innings)...incomplete...

J TUDOR

B ANTCLIFF
A VIGGERS

JTILL
J SEVERN

N BENNETT
E HODGES

S BOSTAN
Also batted...
T WILSON

O HAMMOND
E GANGOTRA
R PHOENIX

D JONES

P CAWTHORNE
O GLASGOW
F DOBSON

J DOBSON

J GERAGHTY
B SOUTHWELL

Matches
4

AN NN NN DN

—_ AN DN = N W= = = =

Innings
4

W L A N O

O~ N~ N W= = ==

Not Out

SO~ P NN~~~

O, OO~ OO

HS Total Runs
52%* 94
37 124
27* 78
8 14
10* 17
10 12
6 13
2 4
21 21
19 19
15 15
9 9
17* 17
14 15
3 3
0 0
0* 0
1* 1
0 0

Ave
31.33
24.80
19.50
4.67
4.25
4.00
2.60
1.33

21.00
19.00
15.00
9.00
8.50
7.50
3.00
0.00



2016 SEASON continued...

Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition Venue
52% JTUDOR V  KINOULTON H
Leading “6” Hitters of the season...incomplete...
B ANTCLIFF 1 JTUDOR 1
Best Batting Partnerships of the Season...incomplete...
Wkt Runs Partners Opposition
I 52 JTUDOR & B ANTCLIFF KINOULTON
2nd 55 D JONES & B ANTCLIFF FARNDON
3w 25 JHODGES & J SEVERN KINOULTON
4th 40 B ANTCLIFF & A VIGGERS BOTTESFORD
5th 15 A VIGGERS & E HODGES BINGHAM
6t 20 A VIGGERS & J TILL BINGHAM
7th 5 S BOSTAN & J TILL KEYWORTH U15s
gth 27 A VIGGERS & E GANGOTRA BELVOIR
gth 11 N BENNETT & O GLASGOW BURTON JOYCE
0% 4 N BENNETT & J DOBSON BURTON JOYCE

JUNIOR XI Under 14s BOWLING Averages (qualification 3 wickets)...incomplete...

Overs  Maidens
B ANTCLIFF 13 3
E HODGES 9.1 1
J DOBSON 10 0
N BENNETT 12 0
A VIGGERS 15 4
JTILL 14.5 1
Also bowled...
F DOBSON 1 0
R PHOENIX 3 1
P CAWTHORNE 1 0
O GLASGOW 1 0
J SEVERN 4 0
S BOSTAN 10.1 0
J TUDOR 7 1
J GERAGHTY 10 0
E GANGOTRA 2 0
D JONES 3 1
T WILSON 2 0

Runs Wkts Ave
45 4 11.25
50 4 12.50
51 4 12.75
68 4 17.00
53 3 17.67
88 4 22.00
2 1 2.00
5 2 2.50
4 1 4.00
6 1 6.00
25 2 12.50
72 2 36.00
39 1 39.00
100 1 100.00
5 0
15 0
24 0

JUNIOR XI Under 14s CATCHING & STUMPING...incomplete...

Ct St
JTILL 5 P CAWTHORNE
J TUDOR 3 O GLASGOW
B ANTCLIFF 2 E HODGES
J SEVERN 2 B SOUTHWELL
A VIGGERS 2

Ct
1

St

1
1
0

Date
23.05.2016

Date
23.05.2016
07.06.2016
23.05.2016
17.07.2016
04.07.2016
04.07.2016
21.06.2016
19.06.2016
17.07.2016
17.07.2016

Best Performance
2-1-2-2
1.1-0-12-2
2-0-7-2
2-0-6-2
2-1-6-2
2-0-5-2



2016 SEASON continued...

JUNIOR XI Under 13s NEWARK LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

05.05.2016 FLINTHAM A Won by 3 wkts
12.05.2016 CODDINGTON & WINTHORPE H Won by 82 runs
16.05.2016 THURGARTON H Won by 54 runs
26.05.2016 BALDERTON A Won by concession
12.07.2016 NEWARK R&M H Won by concession after injury
06.07.2016 FARNDON A Won by 8 wkts
14.07.2016 CAYTHORPE H Won by 25 runs
JUNIOR XI Under 13s NEWARK CUP MATCH RESULTS...
21.07.2016 FLINTHAM H Won by 41 runs
01.09.2016 ELLERSLIE (Semi Final) A Lost by 25 runs
11.09.2016 BELVOIR (Final) A Won by 10 runs
JUNIOR XI Under 13s FRIENDLY MATCH RESULTS...
16.06.2016 PLUMTREE H Lost by 74 runs
NEWARK Youth Cricket UNDER 13s LEAGUE Table:
Pld W L NR Pts
1 KEYWORTH 7 7 0 0
2  CODDINGTON & WIN 7 4 3 0
3 CAYTHORPE 7 4 2 1
4  FLINTHAM 7 4 1 2
5 THURGARTON 7 4 1 2
6 NEWARK R&M 7 2 4 1
7  BALDERTON 7 0 4 3
8  FARNDON 7 0 6 1

HIGHEST SCORE: 148-0 KEYWORTH v FLINTHAM (21.07.2016)
LOWEST SCORE: 43 KEYWORTH v PLUMTREE (08.06.2016)

JUNIOR XI Under 13s BATTING Averages (qualification 3 completed innings)...
Matches Innings  Not Out HS Total Runs Ave

O HAMMOND 10 10 5 37* 194 38.80
F JACKSON 10 9 2 35% 108 15.43
R PHOENIX 9 7 4 21%* 44 14.67
J SINGH 10 7 2 33 71 14.20
F DOBSON 8 6 0 22 46 7.67

A ROE 8 6 0 12 29 4.83

JNORTH 4 4 0 10 13 3.25

A SIMPSON 8 7 2 6 12 2.40

J DAKIN 9 4 2 2% 2 1.00

O GLASGOW 7 4 1 1* 2 0.67

Also Batted...

T WILSON 7 6 4 38* 168 84.00
G HOWELL 6 5 2 14* 24 8.00
T MELLOR 9 2 0 5 6 3.00
H OXLEY 1 1 0 0 0 0.00

T BAGSHAW 1 0 0 0 0

S ETHERINGTON 1 0 0 0 0

R JENKINS 3 0 0 0 0

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...
O HAMMOND 1 GHOWELL

—



2016 SEASON continued...

Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition Venue
38* T WILSON V  CODDINGTON & WINTHORPE H
38* T WILSON V NEWARKR &M H
37* T WILSON V  FLINTHAM H
37* O HAMMOND V  FLINTHAM H
Best Batting Partnerships of the Season
Wkt  Runs Partners Opposition
I 74 T WILSON & O HAMMOND FLINTHAM
2nd 47 O HAMMOND & F JACKSON THURGARTON
3w 52 J SINGH & F DOBSON ELLERSLIE
4t 19 F JACKSON & R PHOENIX CODDINGTON WINTHORPE
5th 49 R PHOENIX & J SINGH CAYTHORPE
6h 20 G HOWELL & J SINGH THURGARTON
7th 10 A SIMPSON & G HOWELL NEWARK R&M
gt 11 F DOBSON & O GLASGOW BELVOIR
gth 13 F DOBSON & T MELLOR BELVOIR
10" 4 A SIMPSON & J SINGH PLUMTREE
JUNIOR XI Under 13s BOWLING Averages (qualification 4 wickets)...
Overs  Maidens Runs Wkts Ave
T WILSON 10.4 1 24 6 4.00
J SINGH 24 4 78 10 7.80
A SIMPSON 14.4 2 52 6 8.67
R PHOENIX 22 0 88 9 9.78
T MELLOR 14 2 85 7 12.14
F JACKSON 20 1 76 6 12.67
A ROE 20 2 97 5 19.40
Also Bowled...
O GLASGOW 2 0 3 1 3.00
JNORTH 4 0 18 3 6.00
F DOBSON 6 0 34 2 17.00
JDAKIN 11 1 60 2 30.00
R JENKINS 5 0 31 1 31.00
T BAGSHAW 3 1 18 0
JUNIOR XI Under 13s CATCHING & STUMPING...
Ct St Ct St
O HAMMOND 5 2 TMELLOR 1
F JACKSON 5 A ROE 1
A SIMPSON 4 J SINGH 1
T WILSON 4
G HOWELL 3
R PHOENIX 3

Date
12.05.2016
12.07.2016
21.07.2016
21.07.2016

Date
21.07.2016
16.05.2016
01.09.2016
12.05.2016
14.07.2016
16.05.2016
12.07.2016
11.09.2016
11.09.2016
16.06.2016

Best Performance

2-0-3-2
3-1-8-4

0.5-1-0-2
3-0-11-3
2-1-23
3-0-6-2
2-0-9-2

2-0-3-1

2-0-8-3
2-0-19-2
2-0-10-1

2-0-5-0
3-1-18-0



2016 SEASON continued...

Under 13 Newark League & Cup winning squad...left to right, back row...Simon Phoenix (Coach),
Reilly Phoenix, Oliver Hammond, Finlay Jackson, Oliver Glasgow, Gregor Howell, Jack Dakin,
Chris Dakin (Manager/Coach). Front row...Angus Simpson, Tom Mellor, Tom Wilson (Capt),
Alex Roe, Harvey Oxley & Josh Singh.

Under 13 Newark League Champion squad...left to right, back row...Jack Dakin, Finlay Dobson,
Gregor Howell, Finlay Jackson, Tommy Wilson, Reilly Phoenix, Chris Dakin (Coach), Alex Roe,
Oliver Glasgow, front row...Josh Singh, Angus Simpson, Oliver Hammond & Tom Mellor.




JUNIOR XI Under 12s NEWARK LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

08.05.2016 BOTTESFORD H Lost by 9 wkts
16.05.2016 ELLERSLIE A Lost by 129 runs
08.06.2016 KINOULTON A Lostby 51 runs
22.06.2016 BINGHAM A Lost by 40 runs
05.07.2016 BELVOIR A Lost by 65 runs
07.07.2016 BURTON JOYCE H Lost by 10 wkts
NEWARK Youth Cricket UNDER 13s LEAGUE Table:
Pld W L NR Pts

1  BURTONJOYCE 7 6 1 0

2 BELVOIR 7 5 2 0

3 ELLERSLIE 7 5 1 2

4  KINOULTON 7 3 4 0

5  GRANTHAM 7 3 2 2

6  BOTTESFORD 7 1 3 2

7  BINGHAM 7 0 5 2

8 KEYWORTH U12 7 0 5 2

HIGHEST SCORE: 63 KEYWORTH v BURTON JOYCE (07.07.2016)

LOWEST SCORE: 32 KEYWORTH v BINGHAM (22.06.2016)



2016 SEASON continued...

JUNIOR XI Under 12s BATTING Averages (qualification 3 completed innings)...

Matches Innings NotOut  HS Total Runs
T BAGSHAW 6 5 2 16 27
B CAIRNS 4 3 0 4 5
K CLARK 5 4 1 4 4
S ETHERINGTON 6 6 0 18 42
A GRAY 6 4 1 5 8
T HORNE 6 6 0 10 12
L JACKSON 5 5 1 3 8
J JONES 5 4 1 1* 1
JLOWE 5 5 0 22 39
J SINGH 1 1 0 8 8
N SINGH 5 4 1 8 16
CAM WELLS 6 5 1 4 11
CART WELLS 5 5 0 2 4
JUNIOR XI Under 12s BOWLING Averages...
Overs Maidens Runs Wkts  Best Performance
T BAGSHAW 17 4 52 2 3-1-4-1
B CAIRNS 5 0 31 0 1-0-1-0
S ETHERINGTON 7 0 67 1 2-0-15-1
A GRAY 16.1 0 77 0 3-0-7-0
T HORNE 8 0 39 2 2-0-6-1
L JACKSON 5 0 36 1 2-0-21-1
JJONES 2 0 20 0 1-0-9-0
J SINGH 3 0 16 1 3-0-16-1
N SINGH 12.3 0 90 0 3-0-18-0
CAM WELLS 11 0 59 0 2-0-3-0
CART WELLS 7 0 32 2 3-0-14-2
JUNIOR XI Under 12s CATCHING & STUMPING (incomplete)...
Ct St
T BAGSHAW 3
T HORNE 1
Not known 3
JUNIOR XI Under 11s NEWARK LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...
04.05.2016 BELVOIR H Lostby?
07.06.2016 BOTTESFORD A Lost by 105 runs
27.06.2016 KINOULTON H Lost by 97 runs
06.07.2016 BELVOIR A Lost by 169 runs
13.07.2016 BOTTESFORD H Won by 113 runs
21.07.2016 KINOULTON A Lostby 118 runs
NEWARK Youth Cricket UNDER 11s LEAGUE Table:
Pld W L NR Pts

BELVOIR

BOTTESFORD
KINOULTON
KEYWORTH



2016 SEASON continued...

JUNIOR XI Under 11s BATTING Averages (Adjusted from Pairs)...
Matches Innings NotOut  HS Total Runs

T ANDERSON 4 4 -1 9 12
F BELSHAW 1 1 1 5% 5
J DAVEY 3 3 1 5% 5
T EVANS 4 4 1 6 15
B HOGG 3 3 2 2 2
E LEDWARD 5 5 -1 6 22
O MORRIS 5 5 -1 9 18
F NIX 2 2 1 2 2
C POPE 1 1 0 2 2
R SINGH 1 1 1 2% 2
A SMITH 3 3 1 0 0
A WILLIAMS 1 1 1 1* 1
P WILLIAMS 3 3 -2 6 12
C WOOD 4 4 -2 8 12
Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition Venue Date
9 O MORRIS V  BELVOIR H 06.07.2016
9 T ANDERSON V BOTTESFORD H 13.07.2016
JUNIOR XI Under 11s BOWLING Averages...
Overs  Maidens Runs Wkts Best Performance
T ANDERSON 10 0 68 2 3-0-9-1
F BELSHAW 2 0 15 0 2-0-15-0
JDAVEY 6 0 62 1 2-0-22-1
T EVANS 16 1 52 1 3-0-8-1
B HOGG 6 0 41 1 2-0-7-1
E LEDWARD 12 0 87 1 3-0-19-1
O MORRIS 2 0 20 0 2-0-20-0
F NIX 4 0 32 1 2-0-16-1
C POPE 2 0 16 0 2-0-16-0
R SINGH 2 0 17 0 2-0-17-0
A SMITH 6 0 43 0 2-0-9-0
A WILLIAMS 2 0 15 0 2-0-15-0
P WILLIAMS 7 0 39 0 2-0-8-0
C WOOD 8 0 63 3 2-0-16-2



2016 SEASON continued...

JUNIOR XI Under 10s NEWARK LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

03.05.2016 BELVOIR A Lost by 78 runs

09.05.2016 BURTON JOYCE H Won by 5 runs

24.05.2016 BOTTESFORD A Lost by 72 runs

31.05.2016 BINGHAM A Lostby 21 runs

08.06.2016 NEWARK R&M H Lost by 85 runs

04.07.2016 BELVOIR H Lostby 16 runs

19.07.2016 BINGHAM H Lostby 18 runs
NEWARK Youth Cricket UNDER 10s LEAGUE Table:

Pld W L NR Pts

BELVOIR

BURTON JOYCE

BOTTESFORD

BINGHAM

NEWARK R&M

KEYWORTH

JUNIOR XI Under 10s BATTING Averages (Adjusted from Pairs)...incomplete...
Matches Innings NotOut  HS Total Runs

T ANDERSON 6 6 3 5 11

F BELSHAW 1 1 0 1 1

O BENNETT 3 3 1 1* 1

L CALDERELLA-W 3 3 0 0* 0

M FARRANT 3 3 1 1* 2

M JONES 4 4 2 1* 3

M MARTINDALE 1 2 0 2 2

F NIX 4 4 2 2 3

C POPE 5 5 1 12 32

A SMITH 1 1 0 0 0

B WALTON 5 5 4 10 25

D WELLS 2 3 0 3 4

P WILLIAMS 4 4 3 17* 37

C WOOD 5 5 2 14 28

JUNIOR XI Under 10s BOWLING Averages... incomplete...
Overs  Maidens Runs Wkts  Best Performance

T ANDERSON 16 2 65 2 3-1-2-2
F BELSHAW 1 0 6 0 1-0-6-0
O BENNETT 7 0 23 1 3-0-8-1
L CALDERELLA-W 3 0 12 0 1-0-1-0
M FARRANT 6 0 25 1 2-0-11-1
M JONES 8 0 46 3 2-0-2-2
M MARTINDALE 2 0 7 1 2-1-7-1
F NIX 9 0 48 3 3-0-9-2
C POPE 2 0 7 0 2-0-7-0
A SMITH 3 0 21 0 3-0-21-0
B WALTON 13 3 62 2 3-0-7-1
D WELLS 3 0 20 1 2-0-13-1
P WILLIAMS 11 1 71 3 3-1-9-1
C WOOD 10 0 45 1 2-0-4-1



2016 SEASON continued...

JUNIOR GIRLS XI Under 14s FRIENDLY MATCH RESULTS...

01.06.2016 PLUMTREE
09.06.2016 PLUMTREE

16.06.2016 WEST BRIDGFORDIANS II

22.06.2016 NOTTS & ARNOLD

20.07.2016 WEST BRIDGFORDIANS II

H
A
H
A
A

HIGHEST SCORE: 53 KEYWORTH v WBII (20.07.2016)

Lost by 25 runs

Lost by 47 runs

Match Abandoned - Rain
Lost by 127 runs

Lost by 49 runs

LOWEST SCORE: 17 KEYWORTH v NOTTS & ARNOLD (22.06.2016)

JUNIOR GIRLS XI Under 14s BATTING Averages (Adjusted from Pairs)...
Not Out

Matches

O BAKER

V BALL

M BENNETT

I FOULDS

M LEDWARD

A MORRIS

E SHEEHY

L TUTTEY

A WALTON

A WHITFIELD

A WILLIAMS
Best off the Bat...

Runs  Player

10 A WHITFIELD

JUNIOR GIRLS XI Under 14s BOWLING Averages...
Maidens

4

AN =W WK WWOLKEW

Overs
O BAKER 11
V BALL 11
M BENNETT 11
I FOULDS 6
M LEDWARD 8
A MORRIS 7
L TUTTEY 10
A WALTON 3
A WHITFIELD 4
A WILLIAMS 4

Opposition
V  WEST BRIDGFORDIANS II

1

OO O = = =k O =

JUNIOR GIRLS XI Under 14s CATCHING...

Ct St
V BALL 1

Innings

3

WERNDNWWWLBMNDNPRAW

— ONO R, O, DNDWOO

Runs

44
25
51
32
34
40
46
10
13
22

HS
O*
5
1*
1*
1*
0
2
4
5*
10
1*

Wkts

2

SO~ O =~ O RN

Total Runs

OB~ O—r—=O0 WO

—_
w o

Venue Date
A 20.07.2016

Best Performance
3-0-5-1
3-0-9-1
3-0-2-1
2-0-6-0
3-0-5-0
2-0-6-1
3-1-10-0
3-0-10-1
3-0-13-0
2-0-5-0



2016 SEASON continued...

JUNIOR GIRLS XI ‘NOTTINGHAM Under 12 ‘PAIRS’ LEAGUE (South Division)...

The squad participated in 8 a-side Pairs ‘Kwik Cricket” matches on a regular basis on Sunday mornings
against other club teams in South Nottinghamshire, plus one friendly at Caythorpe.

List of Player Appearances...

Megan Bennett (9), Ella Sheehy (9), Helena Murray (8), Beth Smith (8), Olivia Baker (7), Lucy Tuttey (7),
Evie Barr (6), Abbie Morris (6), Izzy North (6), Hannah Pratt (6), Amy Whitfield (6), Vicky Ball (5),
Annie Williams (5), Ruby Atkinson (4), Lexi Birchall (4), Imogen Foulds (4), Millie Sprosen (4),
Lilly Brooks (3), Sally Atkinson (2), Sukhmani Kaur (2), Heidi Marlow (2), Emily Till (2),

Alice Walton (2).

Results...(scoring starts at 100)

15/5/16. Keyworth (138) v West Bridgfordians ‘Blues’ (183). KCC lost by 45 runs.

15/5/16. Keyworth (124) v West Bridgfordians ‘Greens’ (150). KCC lost by 26 runs.

19/6/16. Keyworth Millers (135) v West Bridgfordians ‘Greens’ (100). KCC won by 35 runs.
19/6/16. Keyworth Millers (134) v Kinoulton (110). KCC won by 24 runs.

19/6/16. Keyworth Kittens (126) v Plumtree (120). KCC won by 6 runs.

19/6/16. Keyworth Kittens (113) v West Bridgfordians ‘Greens’ (121). KCC lost by 8 runs.

3/7/16. Keyworth Millers (139) v Kinoulton (116). KCC won by 23 runs.

3/7/16. Keyworth Millers (146) v Plumtree (143). KCC won by 3 runs.

3/7/16. Keyworth Kittens () v West Bridgford Greens (). KCC lost by ? runs.

3/7/16. Keyworth Kittens (139) v Kinoulton (110). KCC won by 29 runs.

10/7/16. Keyworth (127) v West Bridgfordians Green (146). KCC lost by 19 runs

10/7/16. Keyworth (147) v West Bridgfordians Blues (141). KCC won by 6 runs

10/7/16. Keyworth Kittens () v West Bridgford Blues (). KCC lost ? runs.

10/7/16. Keyworth Kittens () v Plumtree (). KCC won by ? runs.

9/9/16. Keyworth (177) v Caythorpe (128). KCC won by 49 runs.

Coaches: Barry Baker & Keith Williams. Assistant: Jacqueline Sheehy.

Left to right, back row...Barry Baker (Coach), Vicky Ball, Megan Bennett, Millie Sprosen, Ella
Sheehy, Ruby Atkinson, Abbie Morris, Amy Whitfield, Lucy Tuttey, Imogen Foulds, Keith Williams
(Coach)...front row...Olivia Baker, Lexi Birchall, Sukhmani Kaur, Lilly Brooks, I1zzy North, Beth
Smith, Helena Murray & Annie Williams.



2016 SEASON continued...

JUNIOR XI Under 11s NOTTINGHAM ‘PAIRS’ LEAGUE...

Squad participated in 8 a-side Pairs ‘Kwik Cricket” matches on a regular basis on Sunday mornings against
other club teams in South Nottinghamshire playing..

List of Player Appearances...

Tobey Anderson (12), Matthew Jones (12), Charlie Pope (12), Osian Bennett (8), Fredy Nix (8),
Ben Walton (8), Dylan Wells (8), Charlie Wood (8), Leo Calderella-Wing (6), Matthew Farrant (6),
Brodie Birchall (2), Spencer Eddy (2), Frank Etherington (2), Carter Wells (2).
Results...(scoring starts at 200)

22/5/16. Keyworth (225) v Belvoir (215). KCC won by 10 runs.

22/5/16. Keyworth () v Bottesford (). Result unknown.

5/6/16. Keyworth (243) v Belvoir (231). KCC won by 12 runs.

5/6/16. Keyworth (246) v Bottesford (233). KCC won by 13 runs.

12/6/16. Keyworth (225) v Radcliffe (110). KCC won by 15 runs.

12/6/16. Keyworth (213) v Kinoulton (238). KCC lost by 25 runs.

19/6/16. Keyworth () v All Stars (). Result unknown.

19/6/16. Keyworth () v Belvoir (). Result unknown.

3/7/16. Keyworth (240) v All Stars (243). KCC lost by 3 runs.

3/7/16. Keyworth (245) v Bingham (232). KCC won by 13 runs.

10/7/16. Keyworth (219) v Kinoulton (245). KCC won by 14 runs

10/7/16. Keyworth () v All Stars (). Result unknown

Coach: Geoff Baker. Assistants: Nick Palmer, Simon Pope & Scott Wing.



2016 SEASON continued...

LADIES XI...

The squad participated in 8 a-side Pairs ‘Kwik Cricket’ tournament matches at Denby CC on 22 August
2016 winning two matches and losing two. All 8 players made 4 appearances each.

Results...

Keyworth v The Nurses. KCC won by 26 runs.

Keyworth v Notts & Arnold Cheeky Chicks. KCC lost by 12 runs.

Keyworth v Notts & Arnold Crazy Birds. KCC won by 5 runs.

Keyworth v South Derbyshire Girls. KCC lost by 98 runs.

Team from left to right...back row...Nicola Anderson, Chris Dakin (Coach), Barry Baker (Girls
Team Manager), Jade Pope, Claire Till, Hayley Doran.
front row...Anna Newell, Jacqui Dakin (Captain), Maria Lewis & Jane Rummery.



